
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 9235 9018 8774 8546 8351 8205 8054 7990 7928 7891 7872 7837 7832 7857 7672 7468 7585 7745 7895 8095 8231 8403 8566 8603 209,389
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 588 574 559 544 532 522 513 509 505 502 501 499 499 500 488 475 483 493 503 515 524 535 545 548 13,336
JMJGU2 588 574 559 544 532 522 513 509 505 502 501 499 499 500 488 475 483 493 503 515 524 535 545 548 13,335
JMJGU3 588 574 559 544 532 522 513 509 505 502 501 499 499 500 488 475 483 493 503 515 524 535 545 548 13,101
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,584
TBINU1 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 10,900
TBINU3 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,044
JMAHU1 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,044
JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,044
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 217 216 216 217 209 199 205 213 218 219 219 219 219 219 5,225
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 217 216 216 217 209 199 205 213 218 219 219 219 219 219 5,225
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 217 216 216 217 209 199 204 213 218 219 219 219 219 219 5,225
PGLAGT11 348 338 345 348 348 339 321 314 307 303 301 299 300 300 286 267 277 292 303 326 342 348 348 348 7,992
PGLAGT12 348 338 345 348 348 339 321 314 307 303 301 299 300 299 285 267 277 292 303 326 342 348 348 348 7,991
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,397
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,397
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 127 120 120 126 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 131 125 124 3,373
SGB3GT32 126 120 120 126 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 131 125 123 3,372
SGB3GT33 126 120 120 126 131 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 131 125 122 3,368
SKSPBK1 289 279 283 289 293 280 266 260 255 253 251 249 250 249 239 225 233 244 253 269 282 292 288 287 6,926
TJGSBK1A 351 339 347 351 351 340 321 313 305 301 300 297 297 298 283 262 274 290 302 326 344 351 351 351 8,024
TJGSBK1B 351 339 347 351 351 340 321 313 305 301 299 297 297 298 283 262 274 290 301 326 344 351 351 351 8,022
TJGSBK2A 335 325 330 334 339 325 307 299 292 288 286 284 283 284 269 248 260 276 288 313 327 338 334 333 7,703
TJGSBK2B 335 324 330 334 339 325 307 299 291 288 286 282 283 284 269 248 260 276 288 313 327 338 334 333 7,701
YPKA 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
YPGS 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 391
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 438
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 794
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1,877
PGAU 3 150 150 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,129
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 75 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 55 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 55 1,428
BSIA 1 70 65 25 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 25 750
KNRG 1 111 40 45 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 40 40 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 25 17 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 12 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 10 12 210
LPIA 1 53 50 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 50 50 960

SPN RSV 1285 1474 1688 1586 1498 1614 1738 1790 1840 1868 1884 1913 1918 1896 2045 2210 2117 1987 1867 1703 1594 1455 1618 1687 37,035

TOTAL GEN 9105 8888 8644 8416 8221 8075 7924 7860 7798 7761 7742 7707 7702 7727 7542 7338 7455 7615 7765 7965 8101 8273 8436 8473 206,269

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 8582 8576 8598 8615 8624 8692 8719 8744 8730 8725 8690 8639 8689 9154 10003 10463 10477 10430 10313 10221 10109 9956 9802 9574 209,389
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 547 546 548 549 549 554 555 557 556 556 553 550 553 583 637 668 668 665 657 652 644 634 624 610 13,336

24-Jan-12
Tuesday



JMJGU2 547 546 548 549 549 554 555 557 556 556 553 550 553 583 637 667 668 664 657 652 644 634 624 610 13,335
JMJGU3 547 546 548 549 549 554 555 557 556 556 553 550 553 583 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 13,101
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 198 228 242 195 238 146 169 151 140 140 3,584
TBINU1 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 455 455 455 455 455 455 455 455 454 454 10,900
TBINU3 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 5,044
JMAHU1 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 5,044
JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 5,044
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,225
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,225
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,225
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 347 347 346 346 346 347 348 347 342 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,992
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 347 347 346 346 346 347 348 347 342 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,991
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 95 2,397
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 95 2,397
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 124 125 124 123 123 121 120 120 121 121 121 123 122 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 196 3,373
SGB3GT32 124 125 124 123 123 121 120 120 121 121 121 123 122 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 195 3,372
SGB3GT33 124 124 122 122 122 121 120 120 121 121 121 122 122 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 195 3,368
SKSPBK1 288 288 287 287 287 285 285 285 285 285 285 287 286 282 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 6,926
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 349 349 348 348 348 350 351 350 344 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,024
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 349 349 348 348 348 349 351 350 344 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,022
TJGSBK2A 333 333 333 332 332 332 331 330 330 330 332 332 331 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,703
TJGSBK2B 333 333 333 332 332 331 331 330 330 330 332 332 331 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,701
YPKA 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
YPGS 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 3,960
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 84 83 88 85 89 89 89 87 0 391
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 100 95 114 105 117 116 117 0 0 438
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 95 114 105 117 116 0 0 0 324
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 95 114 105 117 0 0 0 0 266
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 72 77 59 60 30 30 30 30 30 794
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 77 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 76 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 100 100 100 100 100 135 150 100 100 150 135 100 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,877
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,129
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 14 30 40 75 85 60 45 90 70 55 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 55 46 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 20 25 25 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 50 45 45 45 41 50 40 40 45 45 45 40 40 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 5 9 7 9 12 5 13 13 9 9 9 13 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 47 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1606 1610 1692 1677 1668 1610 1585 1714 1726 1581 1610 1655 1611 1356 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 904 990 37,035

TOTAL GEN 8452 8446 8468 8485 8494 8562 8589 8614 8600 8595 8560 8509 8559 9024 9873 10333 10347 10300 10183 10091 9979 9826 9672 9444 206,269




